Broadband Public Housing Account Requirements, Guidelines and Application 

Materials.  If applicable, Grantee must fulfill the monthly reporting requirements 

set forth in Public Utilities Code section 281(l)(1) if it is using a licensed contractor 

or subcontractor to undertake a contract or subcontract in excess of twenty-five 

thousand dollars ($25,000) to perform work on a project funded or financed by 

CASF. 

Should the grantee not accept the award through failure to submit the Consent 

Form within 30 calendar days from the date of the award, the Commission will 

deem the grant null and void.